
 

 

DUSSEHRA BREAK DEEPAWALI BREAK 

 
13/10/21 Wednesday to 17/10/21 Sunday 

School Reopens on 18/10/21 Monday 

 
02/11/21 Tuesday to 14/11/21 Sunday 
School Reopens on 15/11/21 Monday 

CHRISTMAS BREAK SUMMER BREAK 

25/12/21 Thursday TO 02/01/22 
Sunday School Reopens on 
03/01/22 Monday 

 

 Any change in holidays/vacations will be communicated in advance. 

 EXAMINATION SCHEDULE (CLASSES I TO V) 
 
 

Exam Date Day I II III IV V 

PTM 07.10.21 07.10.21 08.10.21 08.10.21 08.10.21 

 
 

Periodic 
Test 2 

03.01.22 Monday Maths EVS Maths EVS Maths 

04.01.22 Tuesday English Hindi English HIndi English 

05.01.22 Wednesday EVS Maths EVS Maths EVS 

06.01.22 Thursday Hindi English Hindi English Hindi 

07.01.22 Friday     S/F/G 

PTM 24.01.22 24.01.22 25.01.22 25.01.22 25.01.22 

 
 

 
Annual 

Examination 

25.02.22 Friday 
Comp. 
/ A&C 

Comp. 
/ A&C 

Comp. 
/ A&C 

Comp. 
/ A&C 

Comp. 
/ A&C 

26.02.22 Saturday GK GK GK GK GK 

28.02.22 Monday EVS Hindi EVS Hindi Maths 

02.03.22 Wednesday English Maths English Maths EVS 

04.03.22 Friday Hindi EVS Hindi EVS English 

08.03.22 Tuesday Maths English Maths English Hindi 

10.03.22 Thursday - - - - 3L-S/F/G 

PTM 16.03.22 19.03.22 21.03.22 22.03.22 23.03.22 

 
• During online Examination, OVC Classes will remain suspended. 

• Periodic Tests will be conducted during regular school timings. Students will depart after writing PT. 

• School Timings during Periodic Tests: 09:30 a.m. to 12:30 p.m. 

• Retests will not be conducted for any reason. Half day leave or leave after exam is not permitted. 

• Any change in schedule will be communicated in advance to parents through SMS / Website / Circular 
 
 
 

 



EXAMINATION SCHEDULE (CLASSES VI TO IX) 
  Date Day VI VII VIII IX 

P
er

io
di

c 
Te

st
 2

 

 03.01.22 Monday Maths Science Soc. Sci. Maths 

 04.01.22 Tuesday English Hindi S/F/G English 

 05.01.22 Wednesday S/F/G English Hindi Hindi / Sanskrit 

 06.01.22 Thursday Soc. Sci. Maths Science Social Science 

 07.01.22 Friday Science Soc. Sci. Maths Science 

 08.01.22 Saturday Hindi S/F/G English - 

 
PTM 

29.01.22, 
Saturday 

29.01.22, 
Saturday 

29.01.22, 
Saturday 

29.01.22, 
Saturday 

 

A
nn

ua
l 

E
xa

m
in

at
io

n 

 25.02.22 Friday S / F / G S / F / G S / F / G  

 26.02.22 Saturday Comp /A&C Comp /A&C Comp /A&C Comp./Art. 

 28.02.22 Monday English Science Hindi Soc. Sci. 

 03.03.22 Thursday Hindi Soc. Sci. Maths Maths 

 05.03.22 Saturday Maths English Science English 

 07.03.22 Monday Science Hindi Soc. Sci. Hin. / San. 

 09.03.22 Wednesday Soc. Sci. Maths English Science 

       

 
PTM 

22.03.22, 
Tuesday 

23.03.22, 
Wednesday 

24.03.22, 
Thursday 

25.03.22, 
Friday 

• Periodic Tests will be conducted during regular school timings. Students will depart after writing PT. 

• School Timings during Periodic Tests: 08:30 a.m. to 10:30 a.m. 

• Any change in schedule will be communicated in advance to parents through SMS / Website / 

Circular. 
 

 

                EXAMINATION SCHEDULE (CLASS XI) 

 

P
er

io
di

c T
es

t 
2 

 13.12.21 Monday Physics / Economics 

 14.12.21 Tuesday Biology / Bus. Studies / Geography 

 
15.12.21 Wednesday 

Computer Sc. / Phy. Edu. / Psychology / Sanskrit 
 

 16.12.21 Thursday Chemistry / Accountancy / History 

 17.12.21 Friday English 

 18.12.21 Saturday Mathematics / Applied Mathematics 

 PTM  

A
nn

ua
l 

E
xa

m
in

at
io

n 

 
14.03.22 Monday 

Computer Sc. / Phy. Edu. / Psychology / Sanskrit 
 

 16.03.22 Wednesday English 

 18.03.22 Friday Mathematics / Applied Mathematics 

 21.03.22 Monday Chemistry / Accountancy / History 

 23.03.22 Wednesday Physics / Economics 

 25.03.22 Friday Biology / Bus. Studies / Geography 

 PTM 06/04/2022 (Wednesday) 

 
 



EXAMINATION SCHEDULE (CLASSES X & XII) 
 Date Day X XII 

 

P
re

 B
o

a
rd

 1
 

22.12.21 Wednesday Soc. Sci. Chemistry / Accounts 

03.01.22 Monday Hindi / Sanskrit Maths 

05.01.22 Wednesday Maths Physics / Economics 

07.01.22 Friday Science Biology / Bus. Studies 

10.01.22 Monday English Computer / Phy. Edu. 

12.01.22 Wednesday Computer Science English 

PTM 29.01.22, Saturday 22.01.22, Saturday 

 

Pr
e 

B
oa

rd
 

2 

01.02.22 Tuesday Maths Biology / Bus. Studies 

03.02.22 Thursday Science Computer / Phy. Edu. 

05.02.22 Saturday Hindi / Sanskrit Maths 

07.02.22 Monday Soc. Sci. Chemistry / Accounts 

09.02.22 Wednesday English Physics / Economics 

PTM  19.02.2022 Saturday 

 

PRE-PRIMARY CO-CURRICULAR ACTIVITIES 
Month Special Days Competitions Celebrations 

 
October 

 
Green Day 
08.10.21 

Crazy Hat 
Day 

20.10.21 

 
Retro Day 

21.10.2 1 

Puzzle 
Making 
Event 

28.10.21 

Rhythm & 
Rhymes 

Event 
28.10.21 

 
English 
Recitation 
Event 

Gandhi Jayanti 
01.10.21, 

Navratri 12.10.21 

 

Novem ber 

 
Jungle Day 

26.11.21 

Orange 

Day 
I Know 

My 
Senses 
22.11.21- 
26.11.21 

English 

Recitation 
Event 

Colour 

Your 
Thoughts 

Event 
25.11.21 

Story 
Telling 
Event 

18.11.21 

 

Diwali 01.11.21 

 

 
Decem ber 

Helper's 
Day 

14.12.21, 

Healthy 
Day 

20.12.21 

 
Healthy 
Week 

13.12.21- 
18.12.21 

Flower Day  
Hindi Story 

Telling Event 
02.12.21 

 
Clay 

Moulding 

Event 
01.12.21 

 
Little 

Picasso 
22.12.21 

 

Christmas 

24.12.21 

 
January 

Transport 

Week 
17.01.2 2- 
21.01.22 

People of 
India Day 
27.01.22 

Freedom 

Fighter 
Day 

Colouring 
Competition 

10.01.22 

Shloka 

Recitation 
Event 

19.01.22 

Best Out 

Of Waste 
Event 

20.01.2 2 

Republic Day 
Celebration 

25.01.22 

 

 
 
 

 
 
 



INTER HOUSE COMPETITIONS / ACTIVITIES 
Date & Day I II 

   

04.10.21 (Monday) Paheli Bujho Hindi Activity मात्राओंका खेल Activity 

05.10.21 (Tuesday) 
Shining Rhymes Competition 

(“જગમગતા જોડકણા”) 

 
 
 
 
 

Clay Modell ing of 3 D Shapes     
  Maths Activity     

06.12.21 (Monday) Go Green EVS Activity 
Tiny Tales With Valuable Memories 

(Story Narration) Competition 

07.12.21 (Tuesday) English Recitation Competition 
 

Paheli Bujho Hindi Activity 

17.01.22 (Monday) Eat Healthy, Stay Healthy Poster Making 
Activity 

Mathalon Competition 

18.01.22 (Tuesday) Maths Alive Competition 
Ad-Mad Show( I/H / Individual) Co 

Ad-Mad Show( I/H / Individual) 
Comp 

 

 
07.02.22 (Monday) 

 
Dance competition  

Character Enactment-Com m unity 

Helpers (“વ  ્ય્ાવસ્ાયયક વ્ શભષ્   

્ા ન્ા નાના નટસમ્રાટ”) 

Competition 

 

Date & Day III IV V 

20. 11.21 
(Saturday) 

Craft n' Creations( I/H / 
Individual) Comp 

Interhouse Design an E-Poster 
Comp 

Face the Book Challenge 
(Library Activity) 

04.12.21 
(Saturday) 

Story Illustration 
English Activity 

I am Different.(Inter State and 
Culture Based Discussion) GK 

Activity 

Area Dice Game ( Maths 
Activity) 

29.01.22 
(Saturday) 

E-Drawing Comp (l/H / 
Individual) 

Sur Sangam (Individual / I/H) 
Comp. 

Mythological Character 

Enactment in Sanskrit 
(Individual / I/H) Comp. 

N.B. - Planned activities are tentative and subject to change 
 

 

INTER HOUSE COMPETITIONS / ACTIVITIES 
 
 

Date & 
Day 

VI VII VIII 

30.10.2 1 
Saturday 

Math 
My unique Mathematics tool 

box 

English 
Amor Patriae (Enactment) 

Theme- Patriotism. 

Hindi 

समाचार वाचन 

 

20.11.2 1 
Saturday 

Cyber Wizard-Using MS- 
PowerPoint 

Theme: Role of technology in 
education or What are the 

pros and cons of home- 
schooling? 

 

Hindi 

क્ाव  ્ य  पत્   ि્ि્  

प्रति્य્ गि્ि્્ा 

 
Math 

Fit to Gift (Folding NETS of 
solids to creative gift boxes) 

 
 

 

 

 



 

Date & 
Day 

IX X XI XII 

 
30.10.2 1 

Saturday 

Math 
3 D - Miniature (Making 3-D 

models and exploring 

formulae _ Group wise) 

Science 
Green Technology; 

Activity - PPT 

Presentation 

 
CCA: Rashtriya 

Ekta Diwas 

Math 

Computer Based 
Test 

CCA: Rashtriya 
Ekta Diwas 

20.11.2 1 
Saturday 

Science 
Sciencetoons 

Theme-Vaccination 

S.Sc 
Debate on Privatization 
Policy of PSUs in India 

English: Rhyme 
Paradigm - Be the 

Bard 

IT: Python 
Programming 

Competition 

N.B. - Planned activities are tentative and subject to change 
 

 

SCHOOL CELEBRATIONS 
 

Month Date & Day Event 

October 12.10.21, Tuesday Navratri Celebration 

Novem ber 01.11.21, Monday Diwali Celebration 

  * Annual Fiesta 

January 26.01.22, Wednesday Republic Day 

February 5.02.22, Saturday Basant Panchami 

February 10.02.22, Thursday Blessings Ceremony 

February 11.02.22, Friday "Hasta La Vista"- Farewell 

• Event will be conducted, subject to reopening of school 

 

QUIZ (PRIMARY WING) 
 

    Intra School 
Event 

 

Date & Day I II III IV V 

01.05.21 
Saturday 

 
GK & CA Class Quiz 

17.07.21 
Saturday 

 
GK & CA Class Quiz 

07.08.21 
Saturday 

    MIND SPARK 
Science Quiz 

21.08.21 
Saturday 

  GK & CA Class 
Quiz 

GK & CA Class 
Quiz 

GK & CA Class 
Quiz 

20.11.21 
Saturday 

  GK & CA Class 
Quiz 

GK & CA Class 
Quiz 

GK & CA Class 
Quiz 

29.01.22 
Saturday 

  GK & CA Class 
Quiz 

GK & CA Class 
Quiz 

GK & CA Class 
Quiz 

 
 
 
 
 



 
 

ASSEMBLY SCHEDULE (PRIMARY WING) 
 

October 01.10.21 Friday V G Special Assembly_Gandhi Jayanti 

 04.10.21 Monday II D Be kind to animals 

 05.10.21 Tuesday I E Say " No"- Child abuse 

 06.10.21 Wednesday III E Importance of Newspaper 

 11.10.21 Monday II A, E, F 
& H 

Learn & Earn (Student's Day) (Special Assembly) 

 12.10.21 Tuesday I - V Dussehra Celebration (Special Assembly) 

 20.10.21 Wednesday III F First Aid Tips 

 21.10.21 Thursday IV F Library- Unique and Valuable resource 

 22.10.21 Friday V H Classical Dance and Song 

 25.10.21 Monday II E Everyday Mathematics 

 26.10.21 Tuesday I F Unity in Diversity 

 27.10.21 Wednesday III G Save Paper, Save Trees 

 28.10.21 Thursday IV G Maths Puzzle 

 29.10.21 Friday V A Special Assembly_Rashtriya Ekta Diwas 

November 01.11.21 Monday I - V Diwali Celebration (Special Assembly) 

 17.11.21 Wednesday III H Leaders of the Nation 

 18.11.21 Thursday IV H Guru Nanak Jayanti Celebration 

 22.11.21 Monday II F Act & React (verb) 

 23.11.21 Tuesday I G Precious Drops (Water) 

 24.11.21 Wednesday III A Never ever give up 

 25.11.21 Thursday IV A Mistakes are opportunities to learn 

 26.11.21 Friday V B Happiness springs from helping others 

 29.11.21 Monday II G Dance & Dazzle 

 30.11.21 Tuesday I H Please help! (Comm unity helpers) 

December 01.12.21 Wednesday III B Brush up your Grammar 

 02.12.21 Thursday IV B Music is the food for life 

 03.12.21 Friday V C Power of reading 

 06.12.21 Monday II H Great minds 

 07.12.21 Tuesday I A Art is fun 

 08.12.21 Wednesday III C Little act of kindness 

 09.12.21 Thursday IV C Hardwork- A Ladder to Success 

 10.12.21 Friday V D Internet Safety 

 13.12.21 Monday II A Kavita sagar (Hindi Assembly) 

 14.12.21 Tuesday I B Season watch 

 20.12.21 Monday II B Manage your money (Mathematics) 

 21.12.21 Tuesday I C Describe me (Adjective) 

 22.12.21 Wednesday III D Special Assembly_Maths Day 

 23.12.21 Thursday IV D Heritage and Culture 

 24.12.21 Friday V E Special Assembly_Christmas day Celebration 

January 10.01.22 Monday II C I am a Technophile 

 11.01.22 Tuesday I E & H Kai-po-che (Uttarayan) (Special Assembly) 

 12.01.22 Wednesday III E Grammar Court 

 13.01.22 Thursday IV E Imagination is the beginning of creation / Uttarayan 

 17.01.22 Monday II D Honesty is the best policy 

 18.01.22 Tuesday I D Sathe Gayiye (Gujarati Assembly)) 



 19.01.22 Wednesday III F Teamwork 

 20.01.22 Thursday IV F Importance of Hindi Literature 

 21.01.22 Friday V F Importance of Republic Day 

 25.01.22 Tuesday I E Calendar/ Republic Day 

 27.01.22 Thursday IV G Actions speak louder than words 

 28.01.22 Friday V G Be the Change You Wish To See!! 

 31.01.22 Monday II E Vayu- jeevandata (Air) 

February 01.02.22 Tuesday I F National symbols of India 

 03.02.22 Thursday III TO V House assembly - MAHI 

 07.02.22 Monday II F Harvest festivals 

 08.02.22 Tuesday I G Our Solar World 

 09.02.22 Wednesday III TO V House assembly - NARMADA 

 14.02.22 Monday II G Books- door towards light 

 15.02.22 Tuesday I H Value of time (Punctuality) 

 16.02.22 Wednesday III TO V House assembly -SABARMATI 

 21.02.22 Monday II H Hard work always pays 

 22.02.22 Tuesday I A Yes, I can (Tips for examination) 

 23.02.22 Wednesday III TO V House assembly - TAPTI 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



ASSEMBLY SCHEDULE (SECONDARY WING) 
Month Date Day Class Theme / Occasion 

October 04.10.21 Monday XI International Day of Non-Violence 

 04.10.21 Monday VI Be an Angel for Animals: World 

Animal Day 

 11.10.21 Monday CCA Dussehra Celebration 

 18.10.21 Monday VIII Unforgettable Students' life (World 
Students' Day) 

 18.10.21 Monday VII Know the World of Animation 

 25.10.21 Monday IX National Unity Day 

 25.10.21 Monday VI Remembering The Iron Man of 

India : Sardar Patel Jayanti 

November 01.11.21 Monday CCA Diwali Celebration 

 15.11.21 Monday Teachers Childhood - Best phase of 

life(Children's Day) 

 22.11.21 Monday X Uniqueness of our Constitution 

 22.11.21 Monday VII National Integration Day 

 29.11.21 Monday VIII World Computer Literacy Day 

 29.11.21 Monday VI Art of Living & Giving 

December 06.12.21 Monday IX Making India Corruption Free: 

    Anti-Corruption Day 

 06.12.21 Monday VII Save Water Save Earth: World 
Water Day 

 13.12.21 Monday Sci. Dept. World Energy Conservation Day 

 20.12.21 Monday Maths Dept. Remembering Ramanujan - The 
Maths Genius 

January 10.01.22 Monday IX Commemorating Swami Vivekanand 
on National Youth Day 

 10.01.22 Monday VI Know about Harvest Festivals of 
India 

 17.01.22 Monday VIII Indian Army Day 

 17.01.22 Monday VII Safety on Roads - Necessity of life' 

 24.01.22 Monday XI Remembering the Martyrs of the 
Freedom Struggle 

 24.01.22 Monday VI Celebrating the Birthday of Netaji: 
The Founder of INA 

 31.01.22 Monday 3rd language Gujarati Assembly 

February 07.02.22 Monday IX A World Free of Cancer: World 

Cancer Day 

 07.02.22 Monday VII Elections: The Soul of Democracy 
(National Voters Day) 

 14.02.22 Monday Sanskrit Dept Celebrating Vasant Panchami 

 21.02.21 Monday Counselling 

Dept. 

Tips for Exams 

March    No Assembly 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



INTER HOUSE SPORTS EVENTS 
Month Date Day Class / Age Group Game 

 
 
 

October 

 
 
 

30.10.21 

 
 
 

Saturday 

 
 

VI to VIII 

Basketball (Girls) 

Cricket Season Ball (Boys) 

Taekwondo 

Swimming 

VI to X Football (Girls) 

V & VI (PW & SW) Skating 

 
 
 

Novem ber 

 
 
 

20.11.21 

 
 
 

Saturday 

 

 
IV & V (PW) 

Basketball 

Cricket Hard Tennis Ball (B/G Mix) 

Taekwondo 

Football (Boys) 

Swimming 

IV (PW) Skating 

V (PW) Tennis 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



 
Timing for meeting with teachers (with prior appointment only). 

 

Day 
Pre-P r i m a r y  

01:15 p.m. - 02:15 p.m. 
Primary 

08:00 am - 09:00 a.m. 
Secondary 

Senior 
Secondary 

01:15 p.m. - 02:15 p.m. 

Monday Nursery Class – I Class – VI --- 

Tuesday LKG Class – II Class – VII --- 

Wednesday UKG Class – III Class – VIII --- 

Thursday --- Class – IV Class – IX 
Class – XI 

Friday --- Class – V Class – X 
Class - XII 

 

During Regular School: 
❖ Meeting with Principal / Headmaster / Headmistress is between 02:30 p.m. to 03:30 p.m. with prior 

appointment only. Appointment should be taken from Reception/Mail at Info/through Almanac. 
❖ In case of urgency, the parents can meet the Teacher / Academic Coordinator / Headmaster / 

Headmistress / Principal at any time with prior notice and will be accepted as per availability. Prior 
information at reception is must. 

 
❖ For Classes I to VIII, there will be no formal written periodic test for Computer Science . Grades 

will be given as per performance during practical classes. 

❖ Parents not to send their ward to school on exam days or any other working day if he/she is unwell 

or has to attend any social engagements. 

❖ Child’s health is a priority over Examination / Learning. 
❖ Medical Certificate, Prescription and Application to be submitted addressed to Principal by parent, if child  

misses exam due to ill health. Decision regarding marks will be as per school policy after verifying the 

authenticity of documents submitted. 

❖ RE-TEST for periodic assessment will not be conducted. 

❖ Appointment with doctors or any other social functions should be avoided during school hours. 
Request for early leave will not be entertained. 

❖ Child will be marked absent if he/she leaves the campus before usual timings. 
❖ Students should necessarily be in their school uniform when they come to school for any reason. 

❖ Students for whom fee dues (of any kind) have not been cleared for 1st and 2nd quarter may have a 
restricted appearance in Half Yearly Examination. 

❖ Students for whom fee dues (of any kind) have not been cleared for all quarters for the academic 
session 2019-20 may have a restricted appearance in Annual Examination. 

❖ Important note for Board Students. 

The fee of all Quarters including 4th Quarter (January – March) for all students of X and XII must be 
deposited by 31st January 2022 to get NOC clearance for issuance of Admit Cards 

❖ Meeting with school authorities is not permitted / accepted during Half Yearly Exam, Annual 

Exam and Vacations. 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 

 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 


